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FROM: Ms P. Mgcodo, Tel: 012 315 5820, Email: Patiswa.Mgcodo@treasury.gov.za 
 

ADDENDUM 8 
 
CONTRACT RT37-2024: SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION, COMMISSIONING, AND 
MAINTENANCE OF AIR-QUALITY MONITORING STATIONS AND RELATED 
INFRASTRUCTURE FOR A PERIOD OF 1 OCTOBER 2024 TO 30 SEPTEMBER 2027 
 

Dear Stakeholders 

Kindly note that the organs of the state listed in the table below have been added to a list of 

participants for the RT37-2024 contract. 

# PARTICIPATING 
INSTITUTIONS CONTACT DETAILS EFFECTIVE DATE 

OF PARTICIPATION 

1.  
Department of Forestry, 
Fisheries and the 
Environment 

Contact person: Tshegofatso Manaiwa 
Tel: 012 399 9071 
Email: TMANAIWA@dffe.gov.za 

20 November 2024 

2.   Msunduzi Local 
Municipality 

Contact person: Dudu Gambu 
Tel: 033 392 2592 
Email: dudu.ndlovu.@umsunduzi.gov.za 

31 January 2025 

3.   Buffalo Metropolitan 
Municipality 

Contact person: Luyanda Madikizela 
Tel: 043 762 6737 
Email: LuyandaMa@buffalocity.gov.za 

31 January 2025 

4.  

Department of 
Economic 
Development, Tourism 
and Environmental 
Affairs- KZN 

Contact person: Khanyisile Mthembu 
Tel: 033 264 2764 
Email: 
Khanyisile.Mthembu@kznedtea.gov.za 

25 February 2025 

5.  eThekwini Municipality 
Contact person: Njabulo Masuku 
Tel:  031 311 3994 
Email: Njabulo.masuku@durban.gov.za  

5 March 2025 

6.  Nelson Mandela Bay 
Municipality 

Contact person: Msimelelo Buhlung 
Tel:  041 506 1673 
Email: mbuhlung@mandelametro.gov.za 

1 April 2025 
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# PARTICIPATING 
INSTITUTIONS CONTACT DETAILS EFFECTIVE DATE 

OF PARTICIPATION 

7.  Capricorn District 
Municipality 

Contact person: Triphina Kekana 
Tel:  015 294 1212 
Email: kekanat@cdm.org.za  

3 April 2025 

8.  

Department of 
Economic 
Development, 
Environment, 
Conservation and 
Tourism: Northwest 

Contact person: Eric Tembo 
Cel:  072 189 4685 
Email: ETembo@nwpg.gov.za 

29 April 2025 

9.  City Of Johannesburg 
Contact person: Musa Mahlatji 
Cel:  081 471 5383 
Email: MusaMah@joburg.org.za  

23 May 2025 

10.  

Department of Western 
Cape: Environmental 
Affairs and 
Development Planning 

Contact person: Donna Swartz 
Tel : 021 483 4471 
Email: 
Donna.Swartz@westerncape.gov.za  

23 May 2025 

11.  
Department of Justice 
and Constitutional 
Development 

Contact person: Quinton Carelse 
Tel :  012 357 8698 
Email: QCarelse@justice.gov.za  

10 July 2025 

Kindly amend your records accordingly. 

Yours faithfully, 

 

 

 

Mothushi Moifo 
Director: Contract Management 
Transversal Contracting 
Date: 10 July 2025 
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